

CNR NO.MHRT04-000585-2016

ORDER BELOW EXH. 22 IN REGULAR CIVIL
APPEAL NO. 102 OF 2016

Narendra Yelave and ors. Appellants

Versus

Ramesh Yelave Respondent

1. Through this application the applicant is seeking to add her as LR of deceased appellant no.1. The application has not resisted by the respondent.

2. Heard learned Advocates for both sides.

3. In the present appeal the original appellant no.1 has died on 14.08.2018. But, his LR's have not brought on record within contemplated period. There is delay more than one year in filing the application to bring the LR's of deceased appellant no.1 on record. In this regard, the abatement has set-aside and delay caused in filing the application to bring the LR's on record, is also condoned. It would be just to add the applicant as LR's of deceased appellant no.1 on record in the interests of adjudication of the matter finally. Hence, the order.

ORDER

1. The application is allowed.
2. The applicant be added as appellant Nos.1A in the present appeal.
3. Concern to comply within contemplated period.

Khed.

Date :- 08.01.2020

(D. L. Nikam)

District Judge -2, Khed,
Tal. Khed, Dist. Ratnagiri.

I affirm that, contents of this P.D.F.file Judgment / order are same, word to word, as per the original Judgment / order.

Name of the Grade I Stenographer	Mr.Sandeep S. Patil
Name of the Court	Mr. D. L. Nikam District Judge-2, Khed, Dist.R'giri.
Date of Pronouncement	03.02.2021
Judgment Signed On	03.02.2021
Judgment Uploaded On	04.02.2021